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Top 20 U.S. States by Korean population
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California            557,491
New York            144,002
Texas             109,926
New Jersey            105,694
Washington  96,671
Virginia  93,825
Georgia               71,877
Illinois                70,814
Maryland   60,400
Hawaii   53,965
Pennsylvania   48,225
Florida   42,854
Michigan   36,983
Colorado   33,249
Massachusetts  32,937
North Carolina  32,446
Minnesota   26,678
Arizona   26,044
Oregon   25,664
Ohio    25,592

Korean American Population

0.5% 6.2%

Percentage of Korean Americans 
in the U.S. population

Percentage of Asian Americans 
in the U.S. population

Percentage of Korean Americans 
among Asian Americans

9.3%
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Top 10 U.S. Metropolitan Areas 
by Korean population
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Los Angeles, CA  116,323

New York, NY  93,601

Honolulu, HI  23,287

San Francisco, CA  15,571

Chicago, IL  15,314

Seattle, WA  14,709

Houston, TX  10,210

Philadelphia, PA  7,658

Boston, MA  4,528

Atlanta, GA  3,820

Top 20 U.S. Counties by Korean population
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 Los Angeles , CA 231,147
 Orange , CA  108,693
 Bergen , NJ   62,001
 Queens , NY   51,660
 Santa Clara , CA  36,584
 San Diego , CA   31,300
 Alameda , CA   24,765
 New York , NY   23,021
 Harris , TX   17,268
 San Bernardino , CA  16,328
 San Francisco , CA  15,571
 Riverside , CA   15,526
 Nassau , NY   14,421
 Kings , NY   13,459
 Contra Costa , CA  13,373
 Collin , TX   11,673
 Denton , TX   11,094
 Dallas , TX   10,589
 Travis , TX   10,240
 San Mateo , CA  10,199
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Top 10 U.S. Cities
by Korean population

Irvine, CA  23,701

San Diego, CA  18,807

Fullerton, CA  18,351

San Jose, CA  15,390

Torrance, CA  12,530

Centreville, VA  11,756

Palisades Park, NJ  10,351

Austin, TX  9,785

Fort Lee, NJ  8,988

Ellicott City, MD  6,725
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New York  93,601
Syosset  1,233

Plainview  1,066
Yonkers  882

White Plains  720
Jericho  678

Syracuse City  642
New Rochelle  622

Hicksville  533
North Hills Village  532
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Y

New York’s 
Korean American
population:

144,002

Queens
40.7%

New York
18.1%

Nassau
11.4%

Kings
10.6%

Westchester
5.9%

Suffolk
4.8%

Richmond
2.6%

Monroe
1.9%  Queens                  51,660

 New York               23,021
 Nassau               14,421
 Kings               13,459
 Westchester           7,516
 Suffolk                  6,137
 Richmond                3,253
 Erie                  2,816
 Monroe                  2,415 
 Bronx                  2,208
 

Top 10 New York Counties by Korean population

Top 10 New York Cities 

by Korean population

Los Angeles  116,323
Irvine  23,701

San Diego  18,807
Fullerton  18,351

San Francisco  15,571
San Jose  15,390
Torrance  12,530

Buena Park  9,855
Glendale  8,149
Anaheim  7,250

Top 10 California Cities 

by Korean population
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 Los Angeles
45.9%

Orange
21.6%

Santa Clara
7.3%

San Diego
6.2%

Alameda
4.9%

San Bernardino
3.2%

Riverside
3.1%

San Mateo
2%

California’s 
Korean American
population:

Top 10 California Counties by Korean population

557,491

 Los Angeles  231,147
 Orange                 108,693
 Santa Clara    36,584
 San Diego    31,300
 Alameda    24,765
 San Bernardino    16,328
 San Francisco    15,571
 Riverside    15,526
 Contra Costa    13,373
 San Mateo    10,199
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T
X

Texas’ 
Korean American
population:

109,926

Harris
19.8%

Collin
13.4%

Denton
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Dallas
12.1%

Travis
11.7%

Tarrant
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Bexar
6.7%

Bell
5.5%
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Fort Bend
        4.3%

Top 10 Texas Counties by Korean population

 Harris                 17,268
 Collin                  11,673
 Denton                  11,094
 Dallas                  10,589
 Travis                  10,240
 Tarrant  7,643
 Bexar   5,882
 Bell   4,819 
 Williamson  4,340
 Fort Bend 3,756
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Houston  10,210
Austin  9,785
Plano  4,739
Dallas  4,368

Carrollton  4,061
San Antonio  3,653

Fort Worth  3,647
Killeen  3,047
Frisco  2,596

Irving city  1760

Top 10 Texas Cities 

by Korean population

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Top 10 New Jersey Cities 

by Korean population
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Palisades Park  10,351
Fort Lee  8,988

Ridgefield  3,293
Tenafly  2,727

Edgewater  2,569
Jersey City   2,549

Leonia   2,398
Cliffside Park  2,232

Englewood  1,800
Cresskill  1,667

N
J

New Jersey’s 
Korean American
population:

105,694

Top 10 New Jersey Counties by Korean population

Bergen
64.4%

Middlesex
7.8%

Hudson
5.5%

Essex
3.8%

Burlington
3.7%

Morris
3.4%

Camden
2.8%

 Bergen                 62,001
 Middlesex  7,516
 Hudson   5,312
 Essex   3,622
 Morris   3,281
 Mercer   2,992
 Camden   2,690
 Somerset  2,611
 Burlington  3,583
 Monmouth  2,686



Top 10 Virginia Cities 

by Korean population
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Centreville  11,756
Fair Oaks  4,493
Arlington  3,046

Oakton  2,764
Burke  2,554

McLean  2,217
Annandale  2,146

South Riding  1,815
Chantilly  1,388

West Springfield  1,258
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Virginia’s
Korean American
population:

93,825

Top 10 Virginia Counties by Korean populationV
A Fairfax

63.8%

Loudoun
9.4%

Prince William
9.2%

Arlington
4%

Chesterfield
2.9%

Newport News
2% Fairfax            48,819

Loudoun               7,204
Prince William      7,032
Arlington               3,046
Henrico                 2,458
Chesterfield         2,184
Alexandria            1,639
Newport News     1,513
Stafford                 1,422
Fairfax city            1,151
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Seattle  14,709
Federal Way  5,233

Bellevue  5,004
Tacoma  3,919

Lacey  1,956
Lakewood  1,956

Renton  1,929
Lynnwood  1,860

University Place  1,780
North Lynnwood  1,618

Top 10 Washington Cities 

by Korean population
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Washington’s
Korean American
population:

96,671

King
46.7%
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19.5%

Snohomish
17.4%

Thurston
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Clark
4%

Kitsap
2.2%

Benton
0.8%

Top 10 Washingtion Counties by Korean population

King              43,399
Pierce             18,132
Snohomish          16,145
Thurston                 4,780
Clark                 3,755
Kitsap                 2,025
Spokane                 2,011
Whatcom               1,209
Benton                       713
Franklin                      666



Top 10 Illinois Cities 

by Korean population
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Chicago  15,314
Northbrook village  2,567

Glenview village  2,422
Naperville  2,293

Champaign  1,652
Buffalo Grove village  1,622

Wheeling village  1,472
Schaumburg village  1,286
Vernon Hills village  1,255

Hoffman Estates village  1,132

Top 10 Illinois Counties by Korean populationI
L

Illinois’ 
Korean American
population:

70,814

Cook
63%

Lake

11.7%

DuPage
9%

Champaign

4.8%

Will
3.8%

Kane
2.8%

St. Clair
1.3%  Cook                41,196

 Lake                 7,688
 DuPage                  5,912
 Champaign             3,139
 Will                  2,464
 Kane                  1,848
 McHenry                 1,243
 St. Clair                      847
 Winnebago   606
 Peoria    496

Top 10 Georgia Cities 

by Korean population

Atlanta  3,820
Johns Creek  3,190

Duluth  3,089
Columbus  2,242
Suwanee  2,003

Peachtree Corners  1,457
Augusta-Richmond  1,217

Alpharetta  1,126
Athens-Clarke  1,112

Sugar Hill  755
0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

 

 

 

 

 

G
A

Georgia’s 
Korean American
population:

71,877

Gwinnett
47.1%

Fulton
16.5%

Cobb
10%

Dekalb
7.3%

Forsyth
5.7%

Muscogee
3.8%

Columbia
3%

Clarke
1.9%

Top 10 Georgia Counties by Korean population

 Gwinnett                27,845
 Fulton                      9,767
 Cobb                        5,936
 DeKalb                     4,343
 Forsyth                    3,393
 Muscogee               2,242
 Columbia                1,746
 Chatham                 1,527
 Richmond               1,217
 Clarke                      1,112
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Top 10 Pennsylvania Cities 
by Korean population

Philadelphia  7,658
Pittsburgh  1,639

State College  981
Montgomeryville  786

Allentown  504
Spring House  460

Maple Glen  323
Broomall  287
Reading  257

Kulpsville  262

Pennsylvania’s
Korean American
population:

48,225

Top 10 Pennsylvania Counties by Korean population

33.2%

19.9%
Allegheny

10.3%

Bucks
9.9%

Delaware
8.7%

Chester
4.7%

Centre
4.1%

Cumberland
3.3%  Montgomery      12,795

 Philadelphia         7,658
 Allegheny              3,986
 Bucks                     3,813
 Delaware               3,368
 Chester                  1,803
 Centre                    1,597
 Lehigh                    1,345
 Cumberland          1,274
 Berks                         906

Montgomery

Philadelphia
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Ellicott City  6,725
Baltimore city  2,777

Columbia  2,630
Germantown  2,064

Clarksburg  1,840
Gaithersburg  1,698

Rockville  1,601
Potomac  1,514

North Bethesda  1,405
Severn  1,327

Top 10 Maryland Cities 

by Korean population

M
D

Maryland’s
Korean American
population:

60,400

Top 10 Maryland Counties by Korean population

35.6%

Howard
25.3%

Baltimore
10.1%

Anne Arundel
8.3%

Prince George’s
7.4%

Baltimore city
4.8%

Frederick
3.3%

Carroll
1.3%  Montgomery         20,798

 Howard                  14,765
 Baltimore                 5,874
 Anne Arundel          4,866
 Prince George's       4,311
 Baltimore city          2,777
 Frederick                  1,933
 Harford                     1,630
 Carroll                      784
 Wicomico                    652

Montgomery


